NSW Branch Point Score - Round 5




Wett Ones Sydney

NSW BPS — Round 5
Sydney University Sports & Aquatic Centre
Saturday, 28 May 2016

Warm Up: 1:00pm
Start: 1:30pm
Event: Time:

1. 400m Freestyle 1.30pm
2a. 100m Backstroke 3.00pm
2b. 100m Breaststroke 3:20pm
2c. 100m Butterfly 3:35pm
2d. 100m Freestyle 3:50pm
3a. 4x100m Medley Relay Women’s 4:05pm
3b. 4x100m Medley Relay Men’s 4:20pm
3c. 4x100m Medley Relay Mixed 4:35pm
4. 400M Individual Medley 4:50pm
5. 50m Breaststroke 5:30pm
6. 50m Butterfly 5:45pm
7. 50m Backstroke 5:55pm
8. 50m Freestyle 6:10pm
9. 4x50m Medley Relay (Novelty) 6:30pm

Finish: 6:45pm
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Officials

Meet Referee:
Referees:

Inspector of Turns:
Starter:

Marshals:

Check Starters:

Chief Timekeepers:

Announcer:

Warm Up Supervisor:
Medical Officer:
Meet Director:

Meet Recorders:

Peter McGee
Marilyn Earp

Jane Noake

Neil Keele

Ruth Fitzpatrick
Sue Wiles

Kathy Phelan

Karen Walsh

Alan Walsh

Gary Lee

Jamie Turner

Kevin Ryan
Lawrence Powderly
Victor Libdy

Susan Leech
Graham Campbell
Frank Marcus
David Helliwell
Kerry Dickson
David Bussutil
Sydney University Sports & Aquatic Centre
Mark Holmes
Danny Crowe, Megan McLachlan

Masters Swimming NSW
‘Sunsmart’ Policy and

Cancer ‘No Smoking’ Policy

Council
New South Wales
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will apply at this meet

www.wettones.org
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Team Entries - Saturday

AQUALICIOUS-QL
1 Arrowsmith, Laine - Female - Age: 35 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#5 #7 #8
2 Carmichael, Dylan - Male - Age: 31 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
3 De Roos, Robert - Male - Age: 47 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2C #4
4 Kruger, Leigh - Female - Age: 27 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
5 Reading, Scott - Male - Age: 32 - Ind/Rel: 2/ 0
#6 #8
6 Shofield, Karen - Female - Age: 47 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #7
7 Walsh, David - Male - Age: 38 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7

AQUALICIOUS-QL Total Individual Entries: 20 - Total Relays: 0

BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX
1 Griffiths, Robin - Female - Age: 62 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#1 #4 #7
2 Murray, Nerida - Female - Age: 71 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
3 Pateman, Jillian - Female - Age: 57 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6
4 Wiles, Sue - Female - Age: 76 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7

BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX Total Individual Entries: 12 - Total Relays: 0

BRISBANE SOUTHSIDE MASTERS-QL

1 Pirie, Nicholas - Male - Age: 31 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #4 #5

BRISBANE SOUTHSIDE MASTERS-QL  Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS
1 Cooke, Annie - Female - Age: 72 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#2A #6 #7
2 Libdy, Victor - Male - Age: 57 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8
3 McLeod, Russell - Male - Age: 66 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6
4 Preiss, Hans - Male - Age: 67 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #71
5 Risk, Lindsay - Male - Age: 69 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #5 #8
6 Taylor, Ben - Male - Age: 48 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #7

CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS Total Individual Entries: 18 - Total Relays: 0

CASTLE HILL RSL
1 O'Neill, Imogen - Female - Age: 27 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #7
2 Witton, Andrew - Male - Age: 47 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8
CASTLE HILL RSL.  Total Individual Entries: 6 - Total Relays: 0
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COOGEE-RANDWICK
1 Doran, Dee - Female - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 2/0

#5 #8
2 Eskin, Jane - Female - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2C #5 #8
3 Herbert, Sabrina - Female - Age: 37 - Ind/Rel: 2/0
#2D #6
4 Nicholls, Gary - Male - Age: 76 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #7 #8
5 Noonan, Carolyn - Female - Age: 54 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
6 O'Sullivan, Mark - Male - Age: 50 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#4 #5 #7
7 Robinson, Jacqui - Female - Age: 45 - Ind/Rel: 1/0
#1
8 Verschoor, Sjaak - Male - Age: 59 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2B #5
9 Wilby, Margaret - Female - Age: 65 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #7
10 Wyatt, Paul - Male - Age: 70 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #4 #6

COOGEE-RANDWICK Total Individual Entries: 26 - Total Relays: 0

CRONULLA
1 Saviane, Anita - Female - Age: 73 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #4 #5

CRONULLA Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

ETTALONG
1 Keele, Neil - Male - Age: 66 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #7

ETTALONG Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

GLAMOURHEAD SHARKS-VI

1 Sendecky, Mark - Male - Age: 34 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#5 #6 #8

GLAMOURHEAD SHARKS-VI  Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

HENLEY BEACH MASTERS-SA

1 Scott, Thomas - Male - Age: 46 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #4 #6

HENLEY BEACH MASTERS-SA  Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

LAKE MACQUARIE CROCS MASTERS S
1 Altenburg - Swan, Jutta - Female - Age: 52 - Ind/Rel: 2/0

#2B #5

2 Foster, Allan - Male - Age: 67 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#1 #7 #8

3 Horton, Suellyn - Female - Age: 68 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8

4 Jones, Geoffrey - Male - Age: 68 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8

5 Jones, Marilyn - Female - Age: 63 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #6

6 Swan, Robert - Male - Age: 70 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8

LAKE MACQUARIE CROCS MASTERS S  Total Individual Entries: 17 - Total Relays: 0

LANE COVE MASTERS INC
1 Burgess, Jenni - Female - Age: 57 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8

LANE COVE MASTERS INC Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0
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LIVERPOOL LEATHERJACKETS MASTE

1 Shay, Jenny - Female - Age: 56 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #4 #71

LIVERPOOL LEATHERJACKETS MASTE Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

MAITLAND AUSSI MASTERS
1 Cachia, Heather - Female - Age: 70 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
MAITLAND AUSSI MASTERS  Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0

MANLY MASTERS
1 Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine - Female - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #7
2 Jewson, Greg - Male - Age: 61 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #6
3 Moore, Dale - Male - Age: 45 - Ind/Rel: 2/0
#1 #4
4 Squillace, Vince - Male - Age: 47 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7
5 Watson, Raymond - Male - Age: 79 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2B #5
6 Woodburn, Katherine - Female - Age: 43 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8

MANLY MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 17 - Total Relays: 0

NORTH SYDNEY MASTERS SWIMMING
1 Antonello, Serafina - Female - Age: 48 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#1 #2C #7

2 Beilby, Darren - Male - Age: 55 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8

3 De Vries, John - Male - Age: 58 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2C #6 #7

4 White, Helen - Female - Age: 66 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #2D #8

NORTH SYDNEY MASTERS SWIMMING Total Individual Entries: 12 - Total Relays: 0

NOVOCASTRIAN

1 Carson, Robin - Female - Age: 77 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #7

2 Doran, Alana - Female - Age: 29 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8

3 Doran, Lesley - Female - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8

4 Moore, Alan - Male - Age: 75 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7

NOVOCASTRIAN Total Individual Entries: 12 - Total Relays: 0

PENRITH
1 DE Lorenzo, Stephen - Male - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8
2 Hatcher, Sally - Female - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#4 #6 #8
PENRITH Total Individual Entries: 6 - Total Relays: 0

PERTH CITY MASTERS-WA

1 Namestnik, Gary - Male - Age: 25 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8

PERTH CITY MASTERS-WA Total Individual Entries: 3 - Total Relays: 0
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RYDE
1 Black, Stephen - Male - Age: 59 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #7 #8
2 Bradford, Michael - Male - Age: 64 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #D #4
3 Burgess, Alan - Male - Age: 65 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8
4 Capellini, Barbara - Female - Age: 30 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
5 Cotton, Yvette - Female - Age: 45 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
6 Jeanes, Ailsa - Female - Age: 49 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #6 #7
7 Leech, Susan - Female - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
8 Lewin, Greg - Male - Age: 51 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
9 McCrindell, Andrew - Male - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8
10 Morgan, Heather - Female - Age: 72 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #5
11 Riedl, Julia - Female - Age: 49 - Ind/Rel: 2/ 0
#1 #2B
12 Rubin, Helen - Female - Age: 64 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #4
13 Stevens, Amanda - Female - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8
14 Turner, Jamie - Female - Age: 75 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #8

RYDE Total Individual Entries: 41 - Total Relays: 0

SEASIDE PIRATES
1 Noake, Jane - Female - Age: 59 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#1 #2B #5
2 Watkins, William - Male - Age: 54 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #5

SEASIDE PIRATES Total Individual Entries: 6 - Total Relays: 0

SINGLETON MASTERS SWIMMING CLU
1 Sadow, Margaret - Female - Age: 77 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#2A #7 #8
2 Urruzmendi, Maria - Female - Age: 61 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2B #5

SINGLETON MASTERS SWIMMING CLU Total Individual Entries: 6 - Total Relays: 0

ST GEORGE
1 Brady, Jocelyn - Female - Age: 53 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #4 #8
2 Gillan, Joanne - Female - Age: 43 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #4
3 Lynch, Valerie - Female - Age: 76 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7
4 McKee, Dennis - Male - Age: 62 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6

ST GEORGE Total Individual Entries: 12 - Total Relays: 0
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SUTHERLAND SANDBERN
1 Grinter, Nicholas - Male - Age: 25 - Ind/Rel: 3/0

#2C #4 #5
2 Mason, Lindsay - Female - Age: 58 - Ind/Rel: 2/ 0
#5 #8
3 McKenzie-Hicks, Georgene - Female - Age: 89 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #7
4 Murray, Stephen - Male - Age: 64 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #6 #8
5 Phillips, Lynne - Female - Age: 61 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #5
6 Sheean, Peter - Male - Age: 72 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #6
7 Vallis, Paul - Male - Age: 63 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #71 #8

SUTHERLAND SANDBERN Total Individual Entries: 20 - Total Relays: 0

TATTERSALLS CLUB SWIMMING

1 Beltrami, Daniel - Male - Age: 44 - Ind/Rel: 2/ 0
#6 #7

TATTERSALLS CLUB SWIMMING Total Individual Entries: 2 - Total Relays: 0

TUGGERANONG VIKINGS
1 Bale, David - Male - Age: 43 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6
2 Campbell, Donna - Female - Age: 54 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #6
3 Cass, Leisa - Female - Age: 55 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #6 #8
4 Harrison-Wyatt, Rachel - Female - Age: 37 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8
5 Makin, Caroline - Female - Age: 48 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2C #5 #8

TUGGERANONG VIKINGS Total Individual Entries: 15 - Total Relays: 0

WARRINGAH
1 Bailey, Paul - Male - Age: 55 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2C #4
2 Campbell, Graham - Male - Age: 72 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #7
3 Campbell, Helen - Female - Age: 68 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8
4 Doherty, Ossie - Male - Age: 90 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
5 Earp, Marilyn - Female - Age: 66 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #6 #7
6 Kaupert, Peter - Male - Age: 75 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #1
7 Kellaway, Stephen - Male - Age: 57 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #5 #7
8 Pagden, John - Male - Age: 75 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
9 Pervan, Nicola - Female - Age: 62 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
10 Ryan, Thomas - Male - Age: 84 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#5 #7 #8
11 Wilkinson, Violet - Female - Age: 70 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #7 #8

WARRINGAH Total Individual Entries: 33 - Total Relays: 0
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WETT ONES

1

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Arnaud, Christophe - Male - Age: 40 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #6 #8
Barker, Matthew - Male - Age: 49 - Ind/Rel: 2/0
#2D #8
Baynes, Kari - Female - Age: 55 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8
Bennett, Ryan - Male - Age: 44 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #7 #8
Blanquer, Pascal - Male - Age: 42 - Ind/Rel: 2/0
#1 #8
Bolton, Janet - Female - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 1/0
#8
Bray, Tristan - Male - Age: 31 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6
Buckton, Timothy - Male - Age: 31 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8
Busuttil, David - Male - Age: 28 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #7 #8
Cherrie, Brad - Male - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #6 #8
Clay, Tracey - Female - Age: 44 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #7
Coulson, Sean - Male - Age: 48 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6
Daley, Michelle - Female - Age: 49 - Ind/Rel: 2/ 0
#2D #6
Donnoley, Josephine - Female - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
Efimov, Vassili - Male - Age: 48 - Ind/Rel: 2/0
#5 #8
Griffin, Anna - Female - Age: 33 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8
Healey, Christopher - Male - Age: 35 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2A #5 #8
Holmes, Mark - Male - Age: 34 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#5 #7 #8
Isaacs, Samuel - Male - Age: 30 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8
Leese, Andrew - Male - Age: 46 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7
Lim, Adrian - Male - Age: 52 - Ind/Rel: 2/0
#5 #8
Liu, Joe - Male - Age: 32 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8
Markus, Frank - Male - Age: 57 - Ind/Rel: 1/0
#2B
McGee, Peter - Male - Age: 66 - Ind/Rel: 1/0
#1
Perez-Concha, Oscar - Male - Age: 38 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #6
Powell, Steven - Male - Age: 43 - Ind/Rel: 1 /0
#8
Saxby, Chris - Male - Age: 36 - Ind/Rel: 2/ 0
#2B #5
Sheerin, Annie - Female - Age: 46 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #6 #8

Sherson, Wayne - Male - Age: 54 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2A #8
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WETT ONES
30 Shibata, Masaki - Male - Age: 30 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2C #71 #8
31 Standen, Colin - Male - Age: 52 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #7 #8
32 Ting, Rachelle - Female - Age: 23 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #5 #8
33 Tuteleers, Bart - Male - Age: 43 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
34 Ward, Nick - Male - Age: 52 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8
35 Wood, Haydn - Male - Age: 50 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #8

WETT ONES Total Individual Entries: 91 - Total Relays: 0

WOLLONGONG
1 Joyce, Rachael - Female - Age: 43 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#1 #2D #7
2 Thompson, Eleanor May - Female - Age: 54 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2B #5 #8
3 Walton, Doreen - Female - Age: 60 - Ind/Rel: 3/0
#2D #5 #8

WOLLONGONG Total Individual Entries: 9 - Total Relays: 0
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Meet Program - Saturday

. Heat 9 of 10 Finals
Event 1 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle I DE Lorenzo, Stephen M60 NPN 52800
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Moore, Dale M45 NML 5:25.00
Heat 10f10 Finals 3 Squillace, Vince M47 NML 5:25.00
4 McKenzie-Hicks, Georgene W89 NSA 12:00.00 4 Ward, Nick M52 NWO 5:25.00
5  Watson, Raymond M79 NML 12:00.00 5 Ting, Rachelle W23 NWO 5:20.00
6  Urruzmendi, Maria W61 NSN 11:00.00 6 Leese, Andrew M46 NWO 5:20.00
Heat 20f10 Finals Heat 10 0f 10 Finals
I Carson, Robin W77 NNC 10:30.00 I Bradford, Michacl M64 NRY 52000
2 Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 10:00.00 2 Wood, Haydn M50 NWO 52000
3 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 9:40.00 3 Bray, Tristan M31 NWO 5:1800 _
4 Joyce, Rachael W43 NWL 9:30.00 4 Blanquer, Pascal M42 NWO 5:18.00 _
5 Foster, Allan M67 NMS 9:20.00 S Robinson, Jacqui W45 NCR 5:1000
6 Rubin, Helen We4 NRY 9:00.00 6  Scott, Thomas M46 SHB-SA 45500
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Lynch, Valerie W76 NSG 8:58.00 Event 2A Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke
2 Stevens, Amanda W53 NRY 8:55.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
3 Risk, Lindsay M69 NCT 8:54.00 Heat 1of5 Finals
4 Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 8:40.00 4 McKenzie-Hicks, Georgene W89 NSA 3:00.00
5 Libdy, Victor M57 NCT 8:13.00 5 Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 2:40.00
6  Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 8:00.00 6  Rubin, Helen W64 NRY 2:35.00
Heat 4 of 10 Finals Heat 2 of5 Finals
1 Phillips, Lynne W61 NSA 8:00.00 2 Carson, Robin W77 NNC 2:30.00
2 Griffiths, Robin W62 NBM 7:55.00 3 Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 2:25.00
3 Doran, Lesley W60 NNC 7:49.00 4 Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 2:15.00
4 Wilby, Margaret W65 NCR 7:45.00 5 Saviane, Anita W73 NCS 2:10.00
5 Busuttil, David M28 NWO 7:40.00 6  Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 2:10.00
6 Bale, David M43 NTN 7:35.00 Heat 3 of 5 Finals
Heat 50f10 Finals 1 Campbell, Donna W54 NTN 2:05.00
1 Kellaway, Stephen M57 NWG 7:30.00 2 Sheean, Peter M72 NSA 2:05.00
2 Antonello, Serafina W48 NNS 7:30.00 3 Cooke, Annie W72 NCT 2:00.00
3 Noake, Jane W59 NSP 7:30.00 4  Wilby, Margaret W65 NCR 2:00.00
4 Black, Stephen M59 NRY 7:22.00 5 Murray, Stephen M64 NSA 1:51.00
5 McLeod, Russell M66 NCT 7:20.00 6  Gillan, Joanne W43 NSG 1:50.00
6  Gillan, Joanne W43 NSG 7:15.00 Heat 4 of 5 Finals
Heat 6 of 10 Finals 1 Wilkinson, Violet W70 NWG 1:50.00
1 Sheean, Peter M72 NSA 7:10.00 2 Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine W53 NML 1:43.00
2 Shay, Jenny W56 NLP 7:03.00 3 Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 1:40.00
3 Pateman, Jillian W57 NBM 7:00.00 4 Arnaud, Christophe M40 NWO 1:35.00
4 Walsh, David M38 QAL-QLD 7:00.00 5  Cherrie, Brad M60 NWO 1:35.00
5 Morgan, Heather W72 NRY 6:55.00 6 Kaupert, Peter M75 NWG 1:34.00
6 Bailey, Paul M55 NWG 6:40.00 Heat 5of5 Finals
Heat 7 of 10 Finals 1 Clay, Tracey W44 NWO 1:32.00
1 Doran, Alana W29 NNC 6:38.00 2 Sherson, Wayne M54 NWO 1:30.00
2 De Roos, Robert M47 QAL-QLD 6:35.00 3 Jeanes, Ailsa W49 NRY 1:29.00
3 McCrindell, Andrew M53 NRY 6:30.00 4 Nicholls, Gary M76 NCR 1:21.00
4 Verschoor, Sjaak M59 NCR 6:30.00 5 Bennett, Ryan M44 NWO 1:20.00
5 Perez-Concha, Oscar M38 NWO 6:30.00 6 Healey, Christopher M35 NWO 1:16.00
6 Cass, Leisa W55 NIN 6:23.15 .
Heat 8of10 Finals Event 2B Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
1 McGee, Peter M66 NWO 6:20.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
2 Watkins, William M54 NsP 6:15.00 Heat 1of5 Finals
3 McKee, Dennis M62 NSG 6:15.00 3 Shofield, Karen W47 QAL-QLD NT
4 Sherson, Wayne M54 NWO 5:50.00 4 Urruzmendi, Maria W61 NSN 3:00.00
5 Riedl, Julia W49 NRY 5:40.00 5 Thompson, Eleanor May W54 NWL 2:50.00
6 Coulson, Sean M48 NWO 5:20.00 6 Carmichael, Dylan M31 QAL-QLD 2:38.00
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2 Finals (#2B Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Watson, Raymond
Horton, Suellyn
Altenburg - Swan, Jutta
Keele, Neil
Noake, Jane
Jones, Marilyn

3 of 5 Finals
Pervan, Nicola
Swan, Robert
White, Helen
Verschoor, Sjaak
Cotton, Yvette
Brady, Jocelyn

4 of 5 Finals
Leech, Susan
Markus, Frank
Wyatt, Paul
Kruger, Leigh
O'Neill, Imogen
Tuteleers, Bart

5 of 5 Finals
Jewson, Greg
Riedl, Julia
Capellini, Barbara
Pirie, Nicholas
Taylor, Ben
Saxby, Chris

M79
W68
W52
M66
W59
W63

W62
M70
W66
M59
w45
W53

W53
M57
M70
w27
w27
M43

M61
W49
W30
M31
M48
M36

NML
NMS
NMS
NET
NSP
NMS

NWG
NMS
NNS
NCR
NRY
NSG

NRY
NWO
NCR
QAL-QLD
NCL
NWO

NML
NRY

NRY
QSM-QLD
NCT
NWO

Event 2C Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly
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2:28.00
2:25.00
2:20.00
2:12.00
2:10.00
2:07.00

2:06.00
2:05.00
1:54.00
1:52.00
1:52.00
1:50.00

1:45.00
1:45.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:38.00

1:37.00
1:34.00
1:31.00
1:30.00
1:25.00
1:19.03

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Finals
4 Antonello, Serafina W48 NNS 2:10.00
5 Eskin, Jane W53 NCR 2:00.00
6 Bailey, Paul M55 NWG 1:59.00
Heat 2 of2 Finals
2 Makin, Caroline W48 NTN 1:28.20
3 De Roos, Robert M47 QAL-QLD 1:25.00
4 De Vries, John M58 NNS 1:16.00
5 Grinter, Nicholas M25 NSA 1:07.00
6  Shibata, Masaki M30 NWO 1:03.00

Event 2D Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f10 Finals
4 Donnoley, Josephine W60 NWO 2:20.00
5 Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 2:10.00
6 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 2:05.00
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
3 Lynch, Valerie W76 NSG 2:00.00
4 Walsh, David M38 QAL-QLD 2:00.00
5 Doherty, Ossie M90 NWG 2:00.00
6  Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 2:00.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Noonan, Carolyn W54 NCR 1:55.00
2 Walton, Doreen W60 NWL 1:50.00
3 Stevens, Amanda W53 NRY 1:50.00
4 Phillips, Lynne W61 NSA 1:50.00
5 Joyce, Rachael W43 NWL 1:45.00
6 Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 1:45.00
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Event 3 Mixed 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

4 of 10 Finals
Libdy, Victor
Baynes, Kari

Doran, Lesley
Murray, Nerida
Burgess, Jenni

Liu, Joe

50f10 Finals
Woodburn, Katherine
Vallis, Paul

White, Helen
Barker, Matthew
Standen, Colin
Jones, Geoffrey

6 of 10 Finals
Pateman, Jillian
Morgan, Heather
Pagden, John
McCrindell, Andrew
Beilby, Darren
Burgess, Alan

7 of 10 Finals
Namestnik, Gary
Doran, Alana
Perez-Concha, Oscar
McLeod, Russell
Daley, Michelle
Sheerin, Annie

8 of 10 Finals
Griffin, Anna
Lewin, Greg
McKee, Dennis
Bradford, Michael
Watkins, William
Isaacs, Samuel

9 of 10 Finals
Bale, David

DE Lorenzo, Stephen
Ward, Nick

Witton, Andrew
Leese, Andrew
Bray, Tristan

10 of 10 Finals
Herbert, Sabrina
Harrison-Wyatt, Rachel
Squillace, Vince
Coulson, Sean
Buckton, Timothy
Wood, Haydn

M57
W55
W60
W71
W57
M32

w43
M63
W66
M49
M52
M68

W57
W72
M75
MS53
M55
M65

M25
W29
M38
M66
W49
W46

W33
M5l
M62
Mo64
M54
M30

M43
M60
M52
M47
M46
M31

W37
W37
M47
M43
M31
M50

NCT
NWO
NNC
NBM
NLC
NWO

NML
NSA
NNS
NWO
NWO
NMS

NBM
NRY
NWG
NRY
NNS
NRY

WPC-WA
NNC
NWO
NCT
NWO
NWO

NWO
NRY
NSG
NRY
NSP
NWO

NTN
NPN
NWO
NCL
NWO
NWO

NCR
NTN
NML
NWO
NWO
NWO

1:43.00

1:42.00
1:42.00
1:38.00
1:37.00
1:35.00

1:35.00

1:35.00

1:31.00

1:30.00

1:30.00

1:30.00

1:30.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:24.00

1:22.00

1:22.00

1:22.00

—_ =

:18.00

—_

:17.00
:16.00
:15.00
:15.00
:14.00
:12.00

1:11.00

—_ =

:10.00

1:09.00

1:08.00

1:07.50

1:07.00
1:07.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:02.00

Team

Relay

Seed Time

No entries for this event

:18.00

:18.00

:10.00
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Event 4 Mixed 400 LC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of3 Finals
3 Rubin, Helen W64 NRY 11:00.00
4  Hatcher, Sally W60 NPN 10:19.00
5 Saviane, Anita W73 NCS 10:00.00
6  Griffiths, Robin W62 NBM 9:20.00
Heat 2 of 3 Finals
1  Gillan, Joanne W43 NSG 8:10.00
2 Bailey, Paul M55 NWG 8:05.00
3 Brady, Jocelyn W53 NSG 8:00.00
4 Shay, Jenny W56 NLP 7:25.00
5 De Roos, Robert M47 QAL-QLD 7:20.00
6  O'Sullivan, Mark M50 NCR 7:00.00
Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1 Wyatt, Paul M70 NCR 7:00.00
2 Moore, Dale M45 NML 6:55.00
3 Pirie, Nicholas M31 QSM-QLD 6:27.00
4 Bradford, Michael M64 NRY 6:10.00
5  Scott, Thomas M46 SHB-SA 5:45.00
6  Grinter, Nicholas M25 NSA 5:30.00
Event 5 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f 10 Finals
4 Arrowsmith, Laine W35 QAL-QLD NT
5 Shofield, Karen W47 QAL-QLD NT
6 Ryan, Thomas M84 NWG 1:30.00
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
2 Urruzmendi, Maria W61 NSN 1:30.00
3 Mason, Lindsay W58 NSA 1:11.00
4 Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 1:10.00
5 Altenburg - Swan, Jutta W52 NMS 1:10.00
6 Carmichael, Dylan M31 QAL-QLD 1:10.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Risk, Lindsay M69 NCT 1:07.00
2 Phillips, Lynne W61 NSA 1:06.00
3 Horton, Suellyn W68 NMS 1:03.00
4  Watson, Raymond M79 NML 1:03.00
5 Keele, Neil M66 NET 1:00.00
6  Walton, Doreen W60 NWL 1:00.00
Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 Beilby, Darren M55 NNS 1:00.00
2 Saviane, Anita W73 NCS 1:00.00
3 Thompson, Eleanor May =~ W54 NWL 1:00.00
4 Eskin, Jane W53 NCR 59.16
5 Pervan, Nicola W62 NWG 58.00
6 Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 58.00
Heat 50f10 Finals
1 Baynes, Kari W55 NWO 58.00
2 Doran, Dee W53 NCR 56.10
3 Noake, Jane W59 NSP 56.00
4 Jones, Marilyn W63 NMS 56.00
5 Campbell, Donna W54 NIN 56.00
6 Burgess, Jenni W57 NLC 53.00
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6 of 10 Finals
Liu, Joe
Namestnik, Gary
Swan, Robert
Verschoor, Sjaak
Cotton, Yvette
Leech, Susan

7 of 10 Finals
Morgan, Heather
Watkins, William
O'Neill, Imogen
O'Sullivan, Mark
Tuteleers, Bart
Kruger, Leigh

8 of 10 Finals
Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine
Lim, Adrian
Kaupert, Peter
Makin, Caroline
Jewson, Greg
Clay, Tracey

9 of 10 Finals
Kellaway, Stephen
Isaacs, Samuel
Efimov, Vassili
Pirie, Nicholas
Capellini, Barbara
Ting, Rachelle

10 of 10 Finals
Grinter, Nicholas
Holmes, Mark
Taylor, Ben
Healey, Christopher
Saxby, Chris
Sendecky, Mark

M32
M25
M70
M59
w45
Ws3

W72
M54
w27
M50
M43
w27

W53
M52
M75
w48
M61
w44

M57
M30
M48
M31
W30
w23

M25
M34
M438
M35
M36
M34

NWO
WPC-WA
NMS
NCR
NRY
NRY

NRY
NSP

NCL

NCR
NWO
QAL-QLD

NML
NWO
NWG
NTN

NML
NWO

NWG
NWO
NWO
QSM-QLD
NRY
NWO

NSA
NWO
NCT
NWO
NWO
VGS-VIC

Event 6 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly

50.00

50.00
50.00
49.98
48.00
48.00

48.00

47.00

46.00

45.90

45.00

45.00

44.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
43.00

42.00

42.00

42.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

40.00
39.00
38.00
37.00
35.54
35.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f6 Finals
3 Reading, Scott M32 QAL-QLD NT
4  Hatcher, Sally W60 NPN 1:06.00
5  Woodburn, Katherine W43 NML 1:00.00
6 Pateman, Jillian W57 NBM 57.00
Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Cooke, Annie W72 NCT 55.00
2 Campbell, Donna W54 NIN 54.00
3 Jones, Marilyn W63 NMS 54.00
4 Murray, Stephen M64 NSA 53.00
5 Cass, Leisa W55 NIN 5265
6 Burgess, Alan M65 NRY 50.00
Heat 3 of 6 Finals
1 Sheean, Peter M72 NSA 48.00
2 Perez-Concha, Oscar M38 NWO 43.00
3 Jewson, Greg M61 NML 42.00
4 Cherrie, Brad M60 NWO 42.00
5 McLeod, Russell M66 NCT 40.00
6  Sheerin, Annie W46 NWO 40.00



WettOnes Masters Swimming

Heat 4 Finals (#6 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly) Heat 6 of 9 Finals
1 Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 40.00 1 Murray, Nerida W71 NBM 52.00
2 Jeanes, Ailsa W49 NRY 39.00 2 Keele, Neil M66 NET 52.00
3 McKee, Dennis M62 NSG 39.00 3 Lewin, Greg M51 NRY 51.00
4 Daley, Michelle W49 NWO 39.00 4 Shay, Jenny W56 NLP 51.00
5 Arnaud, Christophe M40 NWO 39.00 5 Standen, Colin M52 NWO 50.00
6  Buckton, Timothy M31 NWO 38.00 6 Pagden, John M75 NWG 50.00
Heat 5of 6 Finals Heat 7 of 9 Finals
1 Griffin, Anna W33 NWO 37.00 1 O'Sullivan, Mark M50 NCR 49.98
2 Wyatt, Paul M70 NCR 36.72 2 Wilkinson, Violet W70 NWG 48.00
3 Bale, David M43 NIN 36.00 3 Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 45.00
4 Witton, Andrew M47 NCL 35.00 4  Clay, Tracey W44 NWO 44.00
5 Harrison-Wyatt, Rachel W37 NTN 34.50 5 Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine W53 NML 44.00
6 De Vries, John M58 NNS 34.00 6 Kaupert, Peter M75 NWG 42.00
Heat 6 of 6 Finals Heat 8 of 9 Finals
1 Bray, Tristan M31 NWO 33.50 1 Kellaway, Stephen MS57 NWG 42.00
2 Herbert, Sabrina W37 NCR 33.15 2 Nicholls, Gary M76 NCR 41.82
3 Coulson, Sean M48 NWO 32.00 3 O'Neill, Imogen W27 NCL 41.00
4 Scott, Thomas M46 SHB-SA 30.00 4 Jeanes, Ailsa W49 NRY 40.00
5 Beltrami, Daniel M44 NTS 30.00 5 Leese, Andrew M46 NWO 40.00
6  Sendecky, Mark M34 VGS-VIC 28.00 6 Holmes, Mark M34 NWO 40.00
3 Heat 9 of 9 Finals
Event 7 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke | Bennett, Ryan Mdd NWO 38.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Taylor, Ben M48 NCT 37.00
Heat 10f9 Finals 3 Squillace, Vince M47 NML 36.00
4 Arrowsmith, Laine W35 QAL-QLD NT 4 De Vries. John M58 NNS 35.00
5 Shofild, Karen W47 QAL-QLD NT 5 Beliami, Daniel M44 NTS 32.00
6 Ryan, Thomas M4 NWG 1:20.00 6 Shibata, Masaki M30 NWO 31.50
Heat 2 of 9 Finals
2 Donnoley, Josephine W60 NWO 1:20.00 Event 8 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle
3 Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 1:20.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 McKenzie-Hicks, Georgene W89 NSA 1:18.00 Heat 1 of 13 Finals
5  Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 1:10.00 1 Reading, Scott M32 QAL-QLD NT
6 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 1:10.00 2 Arrowsmith, Laine W35 QAL-QLD NT
Heat 3 of 9 Finals 3 Donnoley, Josephine W60 NWO 1:10.00
1 Noonan, Carolyn W54 NCR 1:10.00 4  Thompson, Eleanor May W54 NWL 1:10.00
2 Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 1:10.00 5 Ryan, Thomas M84 NWG 1:10.00
3 Doherty, Ossie M90 NWG 1:10.00 6 Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 1:00.00
4  Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 1:10.00 Heat 2 of 13 Finals
5 Carson, Robin W77 NNC 1:07.00 1 Noonan, Carolyn W54 NCR 56.10
6 Antonello, Serafina W48 NNS 1:05.00 2 Mason, Lindsay W58 NSA 55.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals 3 Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 52.00
1 Lynch, Valerie W76 NSG 1:05.00 4 Horton, Suellyn W68 NMS 51.00
2 Walsh, David M38 QAL-QLD 1:00.00 5  Walton, Doreen W60 NWL 50.00
3 Foster, Allan M67 NMS 1:00.00 6  Bolton, Janet W60 NWO 50.00
4  Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 58.00 Heat 3 of 13 Finals
5  Griffiths, Robin W62 NBM 57.00 1 Hatcher, Sally W60 NPN 49.00
6 Wilby, Margaret W65 NCR 56.10 2 Stevens, Amanda W53 NRY 49.00
Heat 50f9 Finals 3 Burgess, Alan M65 NRY 48.00
1 Busuttil, David M28 NWO 55.00 4 Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 48.00
2 Vallis, Paul M63 NSA 55.00 5 Doherty, Ossie MO0 NWG 48.00
3 Jones, Geoffrey M68 NMS 54.00 6  Wilkinson, Violet W70 NWG 47.00
4 Cooke, Annie W72 NCT 54.00 Heat 4 of 13 Finals
5 Joyce, Rachael W43 NWL 53.00 1 Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 47.00
6 Black, Stephen MS59 NRY 53.00 2 Eskin, Jane W53 NCR 45.90
3 Doran, Dee W53 NCR 45.90
4 Tuteleers, Bart M43 NWO 45.00
5 Doran, Lesley W60 NNC 45.00
6  Carmichael, Dylan M31 QAL-QLD 44.00
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5 Finals (#8 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Risk, Lindsay
Busuttil, David
Murray, Nerida
Libdy, Victor
Foster, Allan
Baynes, Kari

6 of 13 Finals
Jones, Geoffrey
Burgess, Jenni
Cotton, Yvette
White, Helen
Powell, Steven
Woodburn, Katherine
7 of 13 Finals
Standen, Colin
Brady, Jocelyn
Cass, Leisa
Pervan, Nicola
Swan, Robert
Pagden, John

8 of 13 Finals
Barker, Matthew
Vallis, Paul
Doran, Alana
Beilby, Darren
Leech, Susan
Capellini, Barbara
9 of 13 Finals
Murray, Stephen
Black, Stephen
McCrindell, Andrew
Liu, Joe

Lewin, Greg
Cherrie, Brad

10 of 13 Finals
Griffin, Anna
Namestnik, Gary
Nicholls, Gary
Sheerin, Annie
Kruger, Leigh
Efimov, Vassili

11 of 13 Finals
Makin, Caroline
Isaacs, Samuel
Holmes, Mark
Ting, Rachelle
Bennett, Ryan
Sherson, Wayne
12 of 13 Finals
Arnaud, Christophe
Ward, Nick

DE Lorenzo, Stephen
Harrison-Wyatt, Rachel
Buckton, Timothy
Lim, Adrian

M69
M28
W71
M57
M67
W55

M68
W57
w45
W66
M43
w43

M52
W53
W55
W62
M70
M75

M49
M63
W29
M55
W53
W30

Mo64
M59
MS53
M32
M51
M60

W33
M25
M76
W46
W27
M48

w48
M30
M34
w23
M44
M54

M40
M52
M60
W37
M31
M52

NCT
NWO
NBM
NCT
NMS
NWO

NMS
NLC
NRY
NNS
NWO
NML

NWO
NSG
NTN
NWG
NMS
NWG

NWO
NSA
NNC
NNS
NRY
NRY

NSA
NRY
NRY
NWO
NRY
NWO

NWO
WPC-WA
NCR
NWO
QAL-QLD
NWO

NTN

NWO
NWO
NWO
NWO
NWO

NWO
NWO
NPN
NTN
NWO
NWO

43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
38.00

38.00
37.50
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00

36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

35.00
35.00
34.68
34.50
34.00
33.00

32.50
32.00
32.00
31.40
31.00
31.00

31.00
31.00
31.00
30.90
30.50
30.00
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Heat 13 of 13 Finals

1

AN AW

Blanquer, Pascal
Witton, Andrew
Wood, Haydn
Sendecky, Mark
Shibata, Masaki
Healey, Christopher

M42
M47
M50
M34
M30
M35

NWO
NCL
NWO
VGS-VIC
NWO
NWO

Event 9 Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

30.00

30.00
28.50
28.50
26.50
26.00

Team

Relay

Seed Time

No entries for this event



Thank you for Sponsoring the Wett Ones

The Wett Ones Swimming Club would like to extend our sincerest thanks to every sponsor that has given not only their
money, but also their time, to the club. Your support has been instrumental in making the Wett Ones the successful, stable

and dynamic club that it is today.

SPORT & FITNESS

The Sydney University Sports & Aquatic Centre is our oldest Principal Sponsor with
nearly 2 decades of support to our club. We are very thankful for the support and the
excellent venue in the heart of the City.

Dentistry at the Cross is a full-service dental practice in the heart of Kings Cross, Sydney.
The team at Dentistry at the Cross has restored many smiles and is amongst our most
loyal supporters. We receive regular donations for our annual carnival and our community
events.

D_E !ll.TI STRY
A Wet Stuff from Gelworks is Australia's leading personal lubricant brand and a regular
14 (r:_) r" sponsor and supporter of our swim club. We receive regular product donations for our
(\_) f -— annual carnival and our community events.
A > (\J
) e

George Skoufis is a premier eye expert & optometrist in Sydney. He fits eyewear with "a
new angle ". George has been a long-time supporter of the club with the Wett Ones
receiving regular donations for our annual carnival and our community events.

ANIBOU

Anibou was founded in 1989 to distribute quality local and international furniture beginning
with classic designs from Finnish makers Artek and Woodnotes. All of their products are
GECA certified ensuring all products have been rigorously assessed for its impact over its
life cycle.

EST m 1894

THE ROYAL

The Royal Hotel has been serving cold beer and good times to the Darlington/Redfern
community since 1894. They offer genuine Australian pub fare, a great community
atmosphere and a newly refurbished upstairs area.

POOLSIDE

ANDREW (BOY) CHARLTON

The Andrew Boy Charlton Pool is Sydney's most spectacular 50 meter outdoor
swimming pool and home to our Saturday swim sessions during summer. The
Managing Agent, Belgravia Leisure, has supported us for the last 4 seasons with a
donation to our annual swim carnival.

Located in Glebe a short walk from Sydney University pool, the Baja Cantina offers
authentic Mexican in a Californian style. This is also the location for our after swim meet
dinner!

2 LIQUOR STAX

David's Cellars in Annandale, is part of Liquor Stax is a large group of family owned and
operated community based hotels and bottle shops. They have provided beverages as
prizes for Wett Ones raffles and competition prizes.




